

MALDON COURT PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Silver Street, Maldon, Essex, CM9 4QE Telephone: 01621 853529 Email: Office@maldoncourtschool.org

Principal: Mrs L F Guest, B.Ed. (Hons)
Headteacher: Mrs E Mason, BA (Hons) PGCE

FEES LIST AUTUMN TERM 2023 TO SUMMER TERM 2024

Autumn Term Wednesday 6th September 2023 to Friday 15th December 2023 Spring Term Monday 8th January 2024 to Thursday 28th March 2024 Summer Term Tuesday 16th April 2024 to Friday 19th July 2024

| ITEM | Cost |
|--|--------------|
| Registration Fee (non-refundable) | £150 |
| Acceptance Deposit – Entrance Point - Nursery and Pre Reception ⁱ | £2,200 |
| £1,000 of the acceptance deposit is credited against fees at the start of Reception | |
| £1,000 of the acceptance deposit is credited against fees at the end of KS1 (Form 2), | |
| the remaining £200 is refunded when the pupil leaves the school at the end of Form 6. | £1,200 |
| Acceptance Deposit – Entrance Point - Reception class £1,000 of the acceptance deposit is credited against fees at the end of KS1 (Form 2) | £1,200 |
| Form 1 and above | £200 |
| £200 of the acceptance deposit refunded when pupil leaves the school at the end of Form 6 | 2200 |
| Nursery and Pre-Reception | |
| Morning Session | £27.00 |
| Afternoon Session | £27.00 |
| Lunch Session (1130-1230) | £9.80 |
| Lunch Session (when booked in conjunction with a session or using funded hour) | £5.10 |
| All day session (includes lunch) | £59.10 |
| Pupil Personal Accident Insurance (compulsory, per term) | £5.20 |
| Reception to Form 6 Termly Fees | |
| Inclusive Fee Reception | £3,710 |
| Inclusive Fee Form 1-6 | £3,760 |
| Pupil Personal Accident Insurance (compulsory, per term) | £5.20 |
| Sibling discount on second child | 5% per term |
| Sibling discount on third child* | 10% per term |
| Transportation to School | £5.10 |
| Mornings only. Collection points at Southminster, Burnham on Crouch and Althorne. | |
| Wrap Around Care Monday-Friday 0730-1800hrs - Daily charges: | |
| Breakfast Club 0730-0830 | £5.75 |
| After School Care (For children leaving a club at 1630 – care up to 1700) | £3.00 |
| After School Care (1530-1700) | £5.75 |
| After School Care (1700-1800) | £6.00 |
| Lunchtime Clubs and After School Clubs (1530-1630, by application) | No Charge |
| Nursery and Pre-Reception Children WAC Supplement | £2.50 |
| Due to additional supervision requirements for our Pre-Reception and Nursery children. | |

Invoicing

School fees are charged termly and in advance. Fees for Wrap Around Care and other costs such as trips are charged termly and in arrears.

Tax Free Childcare

For children over the age of 5, only the Wrap Around Care element of the invoice may be paid using Tax Free Childcare or childcare vouchers

Free Early Education Entitlement (FEEE)

FEEE is a discretionary scheme for childcare providers and our participation is reviewed annually and prior to each Autumn term. The school will be participating in the universal entitlement (up to 15 hours per week) for academic year 2022-2023. The school will not be participating in the extended entitlement (up to 30 hours).

Notice

A term's notice in writing is required prior to a child leaving the school. A term's fees in lieu of notice will be payable when notice is given after the end of the first week of each term.

¹ Please familiarise yourself with the School's Terms and Conditions prior to accepting a place. Places in Nursery and Pre-Reception are for children whose parents intend to send them to the main school (Reception to Form 6). A full academic terms notice should be provided prior to a child leaving the school or cancelling the acceptance of a place. If a term's notice is provided the deposit will be retained. If a term's notice is not provided, a full terms fees will be payable less any deposit held.

All pupils with a sibling already in the school regardless of entry point, will be asked to provide a £200 acceptance deposit

^{*}Sibling discounts are available to siblings from Reception class upwards.